505730294 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5777105 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD J. SCHLIMGEN	12/08/2015
MICHAEL D. VAN MILL	12/08/2015
SHAWN W. GERDEMAN	12/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNVERFERTH MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	601 S. BROAD STREET
City:	KALIDA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45853

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028

Email: patent@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC

Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: JEFFREY M. WEINICK

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13838.0758

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIKLA BOROCHOV

SIGNATURE: /Dikla Borochov/

DATE SIGNED: 10/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from Inventors Schlimgen, Van Mill and Gerdeman to Unverferth#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Inventors Schlimgen, Van Mill and Gerdeman to Unverferth#page2.tif

PATENT 505730294 REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by

Name:

Unverferth Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Address:

601 S. Broad Street Kalida, OH 45853

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),

the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the application entitled: AUTOMATIC START/STOP CONTROLS FOR AGRICULTURAL LOAD AND TRANSFER EQUIPMENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which application was executed on even date herewith or is identified as follows

U.S. Serial No.: 14/743,020

Filing Date: June 18, 2015

(Rothwell, Figg. Ernst & Menbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or on any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and all rights connected therewith, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof,

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said application and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

Signature: New LT Allinson	Date: /2/8//5-
Typed Name: Ronald J. SCHIJMGEN 🗸	
Signature: Millel D. Van Mill Typed Name: Michael D. VAN Mill	Date: 10/8/15
Typed Name: Michael D. VAN MILL	
Signature:	Date:

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0446

Rothwell, Figg, Emst & Manbeck, P.C.

Typed Name: Shawn W. GERDEMAN	Acres (1970)	
Signature: Van D. Luden	Date: 12/8/15	
Typed Name: /	,	
WITNESSES: (optional)		
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name:	h	
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name:		
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIG	MEE.	
ASSIGNEE NAME: Unverferth Mfg. Co.	The.	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON R VITATE Univer firsts		
TYPED/PRINTED NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON R. Steven Unvertarth		
TYPED TITLE: President		
DATE: 19-8-15		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

Page 2 of 2
PATENT

REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0447